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Loading (psf) Spacing 2-0-0 Csl DEFL in (loc) l/defl L/d | PLATES GRIP
TCLL (roof) 20.0 Plate Grip DOL 1.15 TC 0.18 | Vert(LL) n/a - n/a 999 | MT20 244190
TCDL 10.0 Lumber DOL 1.15 BC 0.05 | Vert(CT) n/a - nfa 999
BCLL 0.0* | Rep Stress Incr YES WB 0.15 | Horz(CT) 0.00 28 n/a nla
BCDL 10.0 Code IRC2015/TPI12014 Matrix-MR Weight: 404 Ib  FT =20%
LUMBER 4) Provide adequate drainage to prevent water ponding.
TOP CHORD 2x6 SP No.2 5) All plates are 2x5 (]|) MT20 unless otherwise indicated.
BOT CHORD 2x6 SP No.2 6) Gable requires continuous bottom chord bearing.
WEBS 2x4 SP No.3 7) Truss to be fully sheathed from one face or securely
OTHERS 2x4 SP No.3 braced against lateral movement (i.e. diagonal web).
BRACING 8) Gable studs spaced at 2-0-0 oc.
TOP CHORD  Structural wood sheathing directly applied or 9) This truss has been designed for a 10.0 psf bottom
6-0-0 oc purlins, except end verticals, and chord live load nonconcurrent with any other live loads.
2-0-0 oc purlins (6-0-0 max.): 13-16. 10) * This truss has been designed for a live load of 20.0psf
BOT CHORD  Rigid ceiling directly applied or 10-0-0 oc on the bottom chord in all areas where a rectangle
bracing. 3-06-00 tall by 2-00-00 wide will fit between the bottom
WEBS 1Rowatmidpt  14-40, 15-39, 12-41, chord and any other members. ,
11-42, 17-38, 18-37 11) Bearing at joint(s) 51, 28 considers parallel to grain
REACTIONS All bearings 43-11-0 value using ANSI/TPI 1 angle to grain formula. Building

designer should verify capacity of bearing surface.
12) Provide mechanical connection (by others) of truss to
bearing plate capable of withstanding 100 Ib uplift at joint
(s) 51, 28, 40, 39, 42, 44, 45, 46, 47, 48, 49, 37, 35, 34,
- - 33, 32, 31, 30 except (jt=Ib) 50=130, 29=121.
?i(ée:{)(;)29—-121 (LC 11), 50=-131 13) This truss is designed in accordance with the 2015
) - International Residential Code sections R502.11.1 and
Max Grav All reactions 250 (Ib) or less at joint R802.10.2 and referenced standard ANSI/TPI 1.
(s) 28, 29, 30, 31, 32, 33, 34, 35, 14) Graphical purlin representation does not depict the size

i; ‘312 ig gg gi 42,44, 45, 46, or the orientation of the purlin along the top and/or
148, 49, 50, bottom chord.

FORCES (Ib) - Max. Comp./Max. Ten. - All forces 250
(Ib) or less except when shown.

TOP CHORD 9-10=-114/263, 10-11=-131/313,
11-12=-148/359, 12-13=-140/337,
13-14=-135/349, 14-15=-135/349,
15-16=-135/349, 16-17=-140/337,
17-18=-148/359, 18-19=-131/313,
19-20=-114/263

(Ib) - Max Horiz 51=161 (LC 10)
Max Uplift All uplift 100 (Ib) or less at joint(s)
28, 30, 31, 32, 33, 34, 35, 37, 39,
40, 42, 44, 45, 46, 47, 48, 49, 51

NOTES

1) Unbalanced roof live loads have been considered for
this design.

2) Wind: ASCE 7-10; Vult=130mph (3-second gust)
Vasd=103mph; TCDL=6.0psf; BCDL=6.0psf; h=25ft; Cat.
II; Exp B; Enclosed; MWFRS (envelope) exterior zone
and C-C Exterior (2) zone; cantilever left and right
exposed ; end vertical left and right exposed;C-C for
members and forces & MWFRS for reactions shown;
Lumber DOL=1.60 plate grip DOL=1.60

3) Truss designed for wind loads in the plane of the truss
only.

This design is based upon parameters shown, and is for an individual building component to be installed and loaded vertically. Applicability of design parameters and proper incorporation of component
is responsibility of the Building Designer. Building Designer shall verify all design information on this sheet for conformance with conditions and requirements of the specific building and governing
codes and ordinances. Building Designer accepts responsibility for the correctness or accuracy of the design information as it may relate to a specific building. Certification is valid only when truss is
fabricated by a UFPI plant. Bracing shown is for lateral support of truss members only and does not replace erection and permanent bracing. Refer to Building Component Safety Information (BCSI) for
general guidance regarding storage, erection and bracing available from SBCA and Truss Plate Institute.
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Loading (psf) Spacing 2-0-0 Csl DEFL in (loc) l/defl L/d | PLATES GRIP
TCLL (roof) 20.0 Plate Grip DOL 1.15 TC 0.56 | Vert(LL) -0.06 15-17 >999 240 | MT20 244/190
TCDL 10.0 Lumber DOL 1.15 BC 0.45 | Vert(CT) -0.14 17-18 >999 180
BCLL 0.0* | Rep Stress Incr YES WB 0.88 | Horz(CT) 0.03 13 n/a nla
BCDL 10.0 Code IRC2015/TP12014 Matrix-MSH Weight: 331 1b  FT =20%
LUMBER 2) Wind: ASCE 7-10; Vult=130mph (3-second gust)
TOP CHORD 2x6 SP No.2 Vasd=103mph; TCDL=6.0psf; BCDL=6.0psf; h=25ft; Cat.
BOT CHORD 2x6 SP No.2 Il; Exp B; Enclosed; MWFRS (envelope) exterior zone
WEBS 2x4 SP No.3 and C-C Exterior (2) zone; cantilever left and right
SLIDER Left 2x6 SP No.2 -- 1-11-0, Right 2x6 SP exposed ; end vertical left and right exposed;C-C for
No.2 -- 1-11-0 members and forces & MWFRS for reactions shown;
BRACING Lumber DOL=1.60 plate grip DOL=1.60
TOP CHORD  Structural wood sheathing directly applied or 3) Provide adequate drainage to prevent water ponding.
5-3-4 oc purlins, except 4) This truss has been designed for a 10.0 psf bottom
2-0-0 oc purlins (6-0-0 max.): 6-7. chord live load nonconcurrent with any other live loads.
BOT CHORD  Rigid ceiling directly applied or 10-0-0 oc 5) * This truss has been designed for a live load of 20.0psf
bracing. on the bottom chord in all areas where a rectangle
WEBS 1 Row at midpt 6-15. 7-13 3-06-00 tall by 2-00-00 wide will fit between the bottom

chord and any other members, with BCDL = 10.0psf.

6) Provide mechanical connection (by others) of truss to
bearing plate capable of withstanding 198 Ib uplift at joint
2, 64 |b uplift at joint 13 and 145 |b uplift at joint 11.

7) This truss is designed in accordance with the 2015
International Residential Code sections R502.11.1 and
R802.10.2 and referenced standard ANSI/TPI 1.

Max Grav 2=1187 (LC 1), 11=523 (LC 22), 8) Graphical purlin representation does not depict the size

13=1915(LC 1) or the orientation of the purlin along the top and/or
FORCES (Ib) - Max. Comp./Max. Ten. - All forces 250 bottom chord.

(Ib) or less except when shown.

TOP CHORD 2-3=-605/0, 3-4=-1655/449, 4-5=-1164/420,
5-6=-1023/468, 6-7=-531/385, 7-8=0/387,
9-10=-585/243

BOT CHORD 2-18=-294/1390, 17-18=-331/1341,
16-17=-53/684, 16-27=-53/684,
27-28=-53/684, 15-28=-53/684,
15-29=-19/391, 29-30=-19/391,
14-30=-19/391, 13-14=-19/391,
12-13=-131/347, 11-12=-99/448

WEBS 6-15=-645/163, 7-15=-85/836,
7-13=-1343/204, 9-13=-728/379,
6-17=-168/677, 4-17=-618/355, 4-18=0/274,
9-12=0/359

REACTIONS (Ib/size)  2=1187/0-3-8, (min. 0-1-8), 11=487/
Mechanical, 13=1915/0-3-8, (min.
0-2-4)
Max Horiz 2=184 (LC 14)
Max Uplift 2=-198 (LC 10), 11=-145 (LC 11),
13=-64 (LC 11)

NOTES
1) Unbalanced roof live loads have been considered for
this design.

This design is based upon parameters shown, and is for an individual building component to be installed and loaded vertically. Applicability of design parameters and proper incorporation of component
is responsibility of the Building Designer. Building Designer shall verify all design information on this sheet for conformance with conditions and requirements of the specific building and governing
codes and ordinances. Building Designer accepts responsibility for the correctness or accuracy of the design information as it may relate to a specific building. Certification is valid only when truss is
fabricated by a UFPI plant. Bracing shown is for lateral support of truss members only and does not replace erection and permanent bracing. Refer to Building Component Safety Information (BCSI) for
general guidance regarding storage, erection and bracing available from SBCA and Truss Plate Institute.
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Loading (psf) Spacing 2-0-0 Csl DEFL in (loc) l/defl L/d | PLATES GRIP
TCLL (roof) 20.0 Plate Grip DOL 1.15 TC 0.70 | Vert(LL) -0.04 15-17 >999 240 | MT20 244/190
TCDL 10.0 Lumber DOL 1.15 BC 0.51 | Vert(CT) -0.06 15-17 >999 180
BCLL 0.0* | Rep Stress Incr YES WB 0.79 | Horz(CT) 0.01 11 n/a nla
BCDL 10.0 Code IRC2015/TPI2014 Matrix-MSH Weight: 331 Ib  FT = 20%
LUMBER 3) Provide adequate drainage to prevent water ponding.
TOP CHORD 2x6 SP No.2 4) This truss has been designed for a 10.0 psf bottom
BOT CHORD 2x6 SP No.2 chord live load nonconcurrent with any other live loads.
WEBS 2x4 SP No.3 5) * This truss has been designed for a live load of 20.0psf
SLIDER Left 2x6 SP No.2 -- 1-11-0, Right 2x6 SP on the bottom chord in all areas where a rectangle
No.2 -- 1-11-0 3-06-00 tall by 2-00-00 wide will fit between the bottom
BRACING chord and any other members, with BCDL = 10.0psf.
TOP CHORD  Structural wood sheathing directly applied or 6) Provide mechanical connection (by others) of truss to
6-0-0 oc purlins, except bearing plat(_e cap_ak_)le of withstanding 129 Iblu_pllft at joint
2-0-0 oc purlins (6-0-0 max.): 6-7. 11, 81 Ib uplift at joint 13 and 253 Ib uplift at joint 18.
BOT CHORD Rigid ceiling directly applied or 10-0-0 oc ) . . . )
bracing, Except: 7) This tru_ss is deS|gned_|n accordancle with the 2015
6-0-0 oc bracing: 2-18. International Residential Code sections R502.11.1 and
WEBS 1 Row at midpt> 6-15, 7-13, 6-17, 4-18 8 (F;SOZH_lO.IZ an? referenced s_tanc(ijard ANS(Ij/TP_I l.h )
. _ . raphical purlin representation does not depict the size
REACTIONS (lb/size) g:iigg%f}g&a’zﬁﬁ: 0-1-11) or the orientation of the purlin along the top and/or
18=1594/0-3-8, (min. 0-1-14) bottom chord.
Max Horiz 18=184 (LC 14)
Max Uplift 11=-129 (LC 11), 13=-81 (LC 11),
18=-253 (LC 10)
Max Grav 11=594 (LC 22), 13=1409 (LC 1),
18=1594 (LC 1)
FORCES (Ib) - Max. Comp./Max. Ten. - All forces 250
(Ib) or less except when shown.
TOP CHORD 2-3=-358/574, 3-4=-426/731, 4-5=-602/151,
5-6=-473/200, 6-7=-413/286, 9-10=-716/229
BOT CHORD 2-18=-520/493, 17-18=-134/325,
16-17=-25/508, 16-27=-25/508,
27-28=-25/508, 15-28=-25/508,
15-29=-8/379, 29-30=-8/379, 14-30=-8/379,
13-14=-8/379, 12-13=-116/468,
11-12=-86/563
WEBS 7-13=-825/75, 9-13=-712/381, 7-15=-28/448,
4-17=0/338, 4-18=-1485/662, 9-12=0/345
NOTES

1) Unbalanced roof live loads have been considered for
this design.

2) Wind: ASCE 7-10; Vult=130mph (3-second gust)
Vasd=103mph; TCDL=6.0psf; BCDL=6.0psf; h=25ft; Cat.
II; Exp B; Enclosed; MWFRS (envelope) exterior zone
and C-C Exterior (2) zone; cantilever left and right

exposed ;
members

end vertical left and right exposed;C-C for
and forces & MWFRS for reactions shown;

Lumber DOL=1.60 plate grip DOL=1.60

This design is based upon parameters shown, and is for an individual building component to be installed and loaded vertically. Applicability of design parameters and proper incorporation of component
is responsibility of the Building Designer. Building Designer shall verify all design information on this sheet for conformance with conditions and requirements of the specific building and governing
codes and ordinances. Building Designer accepts responsibility for the correctness or accuracy of the design information as it may relate to a specific building. Certification is valid only when truss is
fabricated by a UFPI plant. Bracing shown is for lateral support of truss members only and does not replace erection and permanent bracing. Refer to Building Component Safety Information (BCSI) for
general guidance regarding storage, erection and bracing available from SBCA and Truss Plate Institute.
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Loading (psf) Spacing 2-0-0 Csl DEFL in (loc) l/defl L/d | PLATES GRIP
TCLL (roof) 20.0 Plate Grip DOL 1.15 TC 0.63 | Vert(LL) -0.06 17-18 >999 240 | MT20 244/190
TCDL 10.0 Lumber DOL 1.15 BC 0.50 | Vert(CT) -0.11 17-18 >999 180
BCLL 0.0* | Rep Stress Incr YES WB 0.61 | Horz(CT) 0.02 19 n/a nla
BCDL 10.0 Code IRC2015/TP12014 Matrix-MSH Weight: 334 Ib  FT =20%
LUMBER 2) Wind: ASCE 7-10; Vult=130mph (3-second gust)
TOP CHORD 2x6 SP No.2 Vasd=103mph; TCDL=6.0psf; BCDL=6.0psf; h=25ft; Cat.
BOT CHORD 2x6 SP No.2 Il; Exp B; Enclosed; MWFRS (envelope) exterior zone
WEBS 2x4 SP No.3 and C-C Exterior (2) zone; cantilever left and right
SLIDER Left 2x6 SP No.2 -- 1-11-0, Right 2x6 SP exposed ; end vertical left and right exposed;C-C for
No.2 -- 1-11-0 members and forces & MWFRS for reactions shown;
BRACING Lumber DOL=1.60 plate grip DOL=1.60
TOP CHORD  Structural wood sheathing directly applied or 3) Provide adequate drainage to prevent water ponding.
6-0-0 oc purlins, except This truss has been designed for a 10.0 psf bottom
2-0-0 oc purlins (6-0-0 max.): 6-7. chord live load nonconcurrent with any other live loads.
BOT CHORD  Rigid ceiling directly applied or 10-0-0 oc 5) * This truss has been designed for a live load of 20.0psf
bracing, Except: on the bottom chord in all areas where a rectangle
6-0-0 oé bracing: 2-18. 3-06-00 tall by 2-00-00 wide will fit between the bottom
WEBS 1 Row at midpt> 6-15. 7-13. 4-18 chord and any other members, with BCDL = 10.0psf.

REACTIONS All bearings 15-1-4. except 18=0-3-8
(Ib) - Max Horiz 18=184 (LC 14)

Max Uplift All uplift 100 (Ib) or less at joint(s)
except 11=-184 (LC 11), 13=-156
(LC 11), 18=-221 (LC 10)

Max Grav All reactions 250 (Ib) or less at joint
(s) except 11=399 (LC 22), 12=434
(LC 3), 13=1435 (LC 2), 18=1488

FORCES

WEBS

NOTES

1) Unbalanced roof live loads have been considered for

this design.

(LC1)

(Ib) - Max. Comp./Max. Ten. - All forces 250
(Ib) or less except when shown.
TOP CHORD 2-3=-457/693, 3-4=-349/578, 4-5=-877/226,
5-6=-751/275, 6-7=-513/298, 9-10=-452/308
BOT CHORD 2-18=-393/430, 18-27=-194/705,
27-28=-194/705, 17-28=-194/705,
16-17=-10/631, 16-29=-10/631,
29-30=-10/631, 15-30=-10/631, 15-31=0/453,

31-32=0/453, 14-32=0/453, 13-14=0/453,

13-33=-111/413, 33-34=-111/413,
12-34=-111/413, 11-12=-156/327
6-15=-338/131, 7-13=-911/178,

9-13=-552/441, 7-15=-67/553, 6-17=-56/294,
4-17=-47/251, 4-18=-1522/629

6) Provide mechanical connection (by others) of truss to
bearing plate capable of withstanding 183 Ib uplift at joint
11, 156 Ib uplift at joint 13, 221 Ib uplift at joint 18 and

183 Ib uplift at joint 11.

7) This truss is designed in accordance with the 2015

International Residential Code sections R502.11.1 and
R802.10.2 and referenced standard ANSI/TPI 1.

8

=

bottom chord.

Graphical purlin representation does not depict the size
or the orientation of the purlin along the top and/or

This design is based upon parameters shown, and is for an individual building component to be installed and loaded vertically. Applicability of design parameters and proper incorporation of component
is responsibility of the Building Designer. Building Designer shall verify all design information on this sheet for conformance with conditions and requirements of the specific building and governing
codes and ordinances. Building Designer accepts responsibility for the correctness or accuracy of the design information as it may relate to a specific building. Certification is valid only when truss is
fabricated by a UFPI plant. Bracing shown is for lateral support of truss members only and does not replace erection and permanent bracing. Refer to Building Component Safety Information (BCSI) for
general guidance regarding storage, erection and bracing available from SBCA and Truss Plate Institute.
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Loading (psf) Spacing 2-0-0 Csl DEFL in (loc) l/defl L/d | PLATES GRIP
TCLL (roof) 20.0 Plate Grip DOL 1.15 TC 0.75 | Vert(LL) -0.06 18-20 >999 240 | MT20 244/190
TCDL 10.0 Lumber DOL 1.15 BC 0.50 | Vert(CT) -0.12 18-20 >999 180
BCLL 0.0* | Rep Stress Incr YES WB 0.72 | Horz(CT) 0.02 13 n/a nla
BCDL 10.0 Code IRC2015/TPI2014 Matrix-MSH Weight: 366 Ib  FT = 20%
LUMBER 2) Wind: ASCE 7-10; Vult=130mph (3-second gust)
TOP CHORD 2x6 SP No.2 Vasd=103mph; TCDL=6.0psf; BCDL=6.0psf; h=25ft; Cat.
BOT CHORD 2x6 SP No.2 Il; Exp B; Enclosed; MWFRS (envelope) exterior zone
WEBS 2x4 SP No.3 and C-C Exterior (2) zone; cantilever left and right
WEDGE Right: 2x4 SP No.2 exposed ; end vertical left and right exposed;C-C for
SLIDER Left 2x6 SP No.2 -- 1-11-0 members and forces & MWFRS for reactions shown;
BRACING Lumber DOL=1.60 plate grip DOL=1.60
TOP CHORD  Structural wood sheathing directly applied or 3) Provide adequate drainage to prevent water ponding.
6-0-0 oc purlins, except 4) This truss has been designed for a 10.0 psf bottom
2-0-0 oc purIinsV(G-O-O max.): 6-7. chord live load nonconcurrent with any other live loads.
BOT CHORD Rigid ceiling directly applied or 6-0-0 oc 5) * This truss has been designed for a live load of 20.0psf
bracing on the bottom chord in all areas where a rectangle
WEBS 1 Row ét midpt 8-13 4-20. 6-17. 7-15 3-06-00 tall by 2-00-00 wide will fit between the bottom
) N o ! chord and any other members, with BCDL = 10.0psf.
REACTIONS (lb/size) ~ 13=2382/0-3-8, (min. 0-2-13), 6) Provide mechanical connection (by others) of truss to

20=1681/0-3-8, (min. 0-2-0)

Max Horiz 20=-175 (LC 11)

Max Uplift 13=-380 (LC 7), 20=-236 (LC 10) 7)
(Ib) - Max. Comp./Max. Ten. - All forces 250
(Ib) or less except when shown.
2-3=-456/701, 3-4=-349/574, 4-5=-1204/180, 8)
5-6=-1079/229, 6-7=-906/246,
7-8=-1013/167, 8-9=-1053/1679,
9-10=-914/1376, 10-11=-828/1183
2-20=-390/430, 20-28=-196/917,
28-29=-196/917, 19-29=-196/917,
18-19=-196/917, 18-30=-5/956,
30-31=-5/956, 17-31=-5/956, 17-32=0/905,
16-32=0/905, 16-33=0/905, 15-33=0/905,
15-34=-13/554, 34-35=-13/554,
14-35=-13/554, 13-14=-13/554,
11-13=-1044/845
8-13=-2526/1089, 9-13=-398/540,
10-13=-695/472, 4-20=-1777/585,
4-18=0/263, 7-17=-102/334, 7-15=-400/294,
8-15=-169/703

FORCES

TOP CHORD

BOT CHORD

WEBS

NOTES
1) Unbalanced roof live loads have been considered for
this design.

bearing plate capable of withstanding 380 Ib uplift at joint
13 and 236 Ib uplift at joint 20.

This truss is designed in accordance with the 2015
International Residential Code sections R502.11.1 and
R802.10.2 and referenced standard ANSI/TPI 1.
Graphical purlin representation does not depict the size
or the orientation of the purlin along the top and/or
bottom chord.

This design is based upon parameters shown, and is for an individual building component to be installed and loaded vertically. Applicability of design parameters and proper incorporation of component
is responsibility of the Building Designer. Building Designer shall verify all design information on this sheet for conformance with conditions and requirements of the specific building and governing
codes and ordinances. Building Designer accepts responsibility for the correctness or accuracy of the design information as it may relate to a specific building. Certification is valid only when truss is
fabricated by a UFPI plant. Bracing shown is for lateral support of truss members only and does not replace erection and permanent bracing. Refer to Building Component Safety Information (BCSI) for
general guidance regarding storage, erection and bracing available from SBCA and Truss Plate Institute.
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5x811 20 19 18 28 2917 3016 31 15 32 33 13 5x6=
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5x8=
6-7-12 38-5-4
| 6-6-0 I 14-9-12 | 21-11-8 | 29-1-4 | 38-3-0 I 48-11-0 |
! 6-6-0 " 8-2-0 ' 7-1-12 ' 7-1-12 ' 9-1-12 " 10-5-12 '
0-1-12 0-2-4
Loading (psf) Spacing 2-0-0 Csl DEFL in (loc) l/defl L/d | PLATES GRIP
TCLL (roof) 20.0 Plate Grip DOL 1.15 TC 0.75 | Vert(LL) -0.06 13-15 >999 240 | MT20 244/190
TCDL 10.0 Lumber DOL 1.15 BC 0.51 | Vert(CT) -0.08 17-18 >999 180
BCLL 0.0* | Rep Stress Incr YES WB 0.69 | Horz(CT) 0.01 13 n/a nla
BCDL 10.0 Code IRC2015/TP12014 Matrix-MSH Weight: 364 Ib  FT = 20%
LUMBER 4) This truss has been designed for a 10.0 psf bottom
TOP CHORD 2x6 SP No.2 chord live load nonconcurrent with any other live loads.
BOT CHORD 2x6 SP No.2 5) * This truss has been designed for a live load of 20.0psf
WEBS 2x4 SP No.3 on the bottom chord in all areas where a rectangle
WEDGE Right: 2x4 SP No.2 3-06-00 tall by 2-00-00 wide will fit between the bottom
SLIDER Left 2x6 SP No.2 -- 1-11-0 chord and any other members, with BCDL = 10.0psf.
BRACING 6) Provide mechanical connection (by others) of truss to

TOP CHORD  Structural wood sheathing directly applied or

bearing plate capable of withstanding 385 Ib uplift at joint

6-0-0 oc purlins, except 13 and 250 Ib uplift at joint 20.

; . 7) This truss is designed in accordance with the 2015
2-0-0 oc purlins (6-0-0 max.): 6-7. N 2 . A
e " : : International Residential Code sections R502.11.1 and
BOT CHORD R | tl | -0-
OT CHO brlgz:ciin%a ing directly applied or 6-0-0 oc R802.10.2 and referenced standard ANSI/TPI 1.
WEBS 1 Rowf;\t midpt 4-20. 6-18, 8-13, 6-17 8) Graphical purlin representation does not depict the size
7_15’ ’ ’ ’ or the orientation of the purlin along the top and/or

bottom chord.

REACTIONS (lb/size) ~ 13=2284/0-3-8, (min. 0-2-11),

20=1779/0-3-8, (min. 0-2-2)
Max Horiz 20=-175 (LC 11)
Max Uplift 13=-385 (LC 7), 20=-250 (LC 10)

FORCES (Ib) - Max. Comp./Max. Ten. - All forces 250

(Ib) or less except when shown.

TOP CHORD 2-3=-357/578, 3-4=-426/729, 4-5=-854/124,

5-6=-726/172, 6-7=-742/192, 7-8=-888/150,
8-9=-1053/1680, 9-10=-915/1376,
10-11=-828/1183

BOT CHORD 2-20=-519/493, 19-20=-120/455,

WEBS 9-13=-399/542, 4-20=-1694/588, 4-18=0/468,

NOTES

1

2)

3)

18-19=-120/455, 18-28=0/785, 28-29=0/785,
17-29=0/785, 17-30=0/777, 16-30=0/777,
16-31=0/777, 15-31=0/777, 15-32=-25/502,
32-33=-25/502, 14-33=-25/502,
13-14=-25/502, 11-13=-1044/845

10-13=-696/473, 8-13=-2406/1048,
7-15=-356/279, 8-15=-172/641

Unbalanced roof live loads have been considered for
this design.

Wind: ASCE 7-10; Vult=130mph (3-second gust)
Vasd=103mph; TCDL=6.0psf; BCDL=6.0psf; h=25ft; Cat.
1l; Exp B; Enclosed; MWFRS (envelope) exterior zone
and C-C Exterior (2) zone; cantilever left and right
exposed ; end vertical left and right exposed;C-C for
members and forces & MWFRS for reactions shown;
Lumber DOL=1.60 plate grip DOL=1.60

Provide adequate drainage to prevent water ponding.

This design is based upon parameters shown, and is for an individual building component to be installed and loaded vertically. Applicability of design parameters and proper incorporation of component
is responsibility of the Building Designer. Building Designer shall verify all design information on this sheet for conformance with conditions and requirements of the specific building and governing
codes and ordinances. Building Designer accepts responsibility for the correctness or accuracy of the design information as it may relate to a specific building. Certification is valid only when truss is
fabricated by a UFPI plant. Bracing shown is for lateral support of truss members only and does not replace erection and permanent bracing. Refer to Building Component Safety Information (BCSI) for
general guidance regarding storage, erection and bracing available from SBCA and Truss Plate Institute.
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254 5x8= 5x5= 5x5=  5x8= 5x5= 15 5x8= R
5x8= A
6-7-1
L 6-6-0 M 14-9-12 | 21-11-8 | 29-1-4 | 38-5-4 | 43-9-4 M 48-11-0 |
! 6-6-0 ! 8-2-0 ' 7-1-12 ' 7-1-12 ' 9-4-0 ' 5-4-0 " 5.00 '
0-1-12 0-1-1
Loading (psf) Spacing 2-0-0 Csl DEFL in (loc) l/defl L/d | PLATES GRIP
TCLL (roof) 20.0 Plate Grip DOL 1.15 TC 0.70 | Vert(LL) -0.10 14-16 >999 240 | MT20 244/190
TCDL 10.0 Lumber DOL 1.15 BC 0.55 | Vert(CT) -0.21 14-16 >999 180
BCLL 0.0* | Rep Stress Incr YES WB 0.62 | Horz(CT) 0.05 13 n/a nla
BCDL 10.0 Code IRC2015/TPI12014 Matrix-MSH Weight: 371 1b  FT =20%
LUMBER 2) Wind: ASCE 7-10; Vult=130mph (3-second gust)
TOP CHORD 2x6 SP No.2 Vasd=103mph; TCDL=6.0psf; BCDL=6.0psf; h=25ft; Cat.
BOT CHORD 2x6 SP No.2 Il; Exp B; Enclosed; MWFRS (envelope) exterior zone
WEBS 2x4 SP No.3 and C-C Exterior (2) zone; cantilever left and right
WEDGE Right: 2x4 SP No.2 exposed ; end vertical left and right exposed;C-C for
SLIDER Left 2x6 SP No.2 -- 1-11-0 members and forces & MWFRS for reactions shown;
BRACING Lumber DOL=1.60 plate grip DOL=1.60
TOP CHORD  Structural wood sheathing directly applied or 3) Provide adequate drainage to prevent water ponding.
4-4-14 oc purlins, except 4) This truss has been designed for a 10.0 psf bottom
2-0-0 oc purlins (6-0-0 max.): 6-7. chord live load nonconcurrent with any other live loads.
BOT CHORD Rigid ceiling directly applied or 10-0-0 oc 5) * This truss has been designed for a live load of 20.0psf
bracing, Except: on the bottom chord in all areas where a rectangle
6-0-0 0": bracing'.2-21 11-13 3-06-00 tall by 2-00-00 wide will fit between the bottom
WEBS 1 Row at midpt " 421 6.19 7-18. 10-13 chord and any other members, with BCDL = 10.0psf.
) N o ! 6) Provide mechanical connection (by others) of truss to
REACTIONS (lb/size) ;i:;iggﬁg'g'g (min. 8'2'?’ bearing plate capable of withstanding 251 Ib uplift at joint
Max Horig 1o L-c-li(mm' -2-8) 21 and 285 Ib uplift at joint 13.
axHoriz: 21=- ( ) 7) This truss is designed in accordance with the 2015

Max Uplift 13=-285 (LC 11), 21=-251 (LC 10)

FORCES

TOP CHORD

BOT CHORD

WEBS

NOTES

(Ib) - Max. Comp./Max. Ten. - All forces 250
(Ib) or less except when shown.
2-3=-359/582, 3-4=-426/728, 4-5=-1228/228,
5-6=-1100/276, 6-7=-1222/385,
7-8=-1812/422, 8-9=-1885/217,
9-10=-1850/237, 10-11=-547/822
2-21=-518/492, 20-21=-121/612,
19-20=-121/612, 19-29=0/1113,
29-30=0/1113, 18-30=0/1113, 18-31=0/1260,
17-31=0/1260, 17-32=0/1260, 16-32=0/1260,
16-33=-180/1791, 33-34=-180/1791,
15-34=-180/1791, 14-15=-180/1791,
13-14=-113/1501, 11-13=-713/588
4-21=-2081/738, 4-19=0/659, 6-19=-339/140,
10-14=0/478, 8-14=-208/258, 6-18=-73/527,
7-18=-322/151, 7-16=-110/625,
8-16=-471/283, 10-13=-2709/816

1) Unbalanced roof live loads have been considered for

this design.

International Residential Code sections R502.11.1 and
R802.10.2 and referenced standard ANSI/TPI 1.
Graphical purlin representation does not depict the size
or the orientation of the purlin along the top and/or
bottom chord.

This design is based upon parameters shown, and is for an individual building component to be installed and loaded vertically. Applicability of design parameters and proper incorporation of component
is responsibility of the Building Designer. Building Designer shall verify all design information on this sheet for conformance with conditions and requirements of the specific building and governing
codes and ordinances. Building Designer accepts responsibility for the correctness or accuracy of the design information as it may relate to a specific building. Certification is valid only when truss is
fabricated by a UFPI plant. Bracing shown is for lateral support of truss members only and does not replace erection and permanent bracing. Refer to Building Component Safety Information (BCSI) for
general guidance regarding storage, erection and bracing available from SBCA and Truss Plate Institute.
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130 9-6-5 ' 9-11-3 " 500 ' 308 9-8-0 " 5512 ' 5112 !
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43-9-4
X 12-3-4 | 19-7-4 , 25812 28512 38-5-4 | 4258 | , 48110
' 12-3-4 ' 7-4-0 ' 6-1-8 1290 9-11-8 " 404 ' " 500 !
1-3-12
0-1-12
Loading (psf) Spacing 2-0-0 Csl DEFL in (loc) l/defl L/d | PLATES GRIP
TCLL (roof) 20.0 Plate Grip DOL 1.15 TC 0.80 | Vert(LL) -0.15 17 >999 240 | MT20 244/190
TCDL 10.0 Lumber DOL 1.15 BC 0.56 | Vert(CT) -0.35 16-17 >999 180
BCLL 0.0* | Rep Stress Incr YES WB 0.98 | Horz(CT) 0.22 14 n/a nla
BCDL 10.0 Code IRC2015/TPI2014 Matrix-MSH Weight: 409 b FT = 20%
LUMBER WEBS 8-18=-371/1583, 16-18=-71/1188,
TOP CHORD 2x6 SP No.2 10-18=-64/898, 10-16=-960/328,
BOT CHORD 2x6 SP No.2 *Except* 20-8,9-17:2x4 SP 11-16=-516/1706, 11-14=-1427/538,
No.3, 19-18:2x4 SP No.2 6-21=-29/739, 7-21=-1383/0,
WEBS 2x4 SP No.3 *Except* 6-23:2x4 SP No.2 6-23=-1824/212, 4-23=-653/396,
OTHERS 2x4 SP No.3 19-21=0/1068, 7-19=0/1424
WEDGE Right: 2x4 SP No.2 NOTES (9)
SLIDER Left 2x6 SP No.2 -- 1-11-0 1) Unbalanced roof live loads have been considered for
BRACING this design.
TOP CHORD  Structural wood sheathing directly applied or  2) Wind: ASCE 7-10; Vult=130mph (3-second gust)
3-7-2 oc purlins, except Vasd=103mph; TCDL=6.0psf; BCDL=6.0psf; h=25ft; Cat.
2-0-0 oc purlins (6-0-0 max.): 6-7. Il; Exp B; Enclosed; MWFRS (envelope) exterior zone
BOT CHORD Rigid ceiling directly applied or 6-0-0 oc and C-C Exterior (2) zone; cantilever left and right
bracing. Except: exposed ; end vertical left and right exposed;C-C for
10-0-0 oc bracing: 19-20, 17-18 members and forces & MWFRS for reactions shown;
WEBS 1 Row at midpt 7-21 Lumber DOL=1.60 plate grip DOL=1.60
WEBS 2 Rows at 1/3 pts  6-23 3) Provide adequate drainage to prevent water ponding.
JOINTS 1 Brace at Jt(s): 18, 4) This truss has been designed for a 10.0 psf bottom
19 chord live load nonconcurrent with any other live loads.
REACTIONS (lb/size)  2=85/0-3-8, (min. 0-1-8) 5) * This truss has been designed for a live load of 20.0psf
14:1605/0-’3»8 (min. 0_'1_14) on the bottom chord in all areas where a rectangle
23=2372/O—3—8Y (min. 0_2_13)' 3-06-00 tall by 2-00-00 wide will fit between the bottom
Max Horiz 2=-175 (LC 11)' chord and any other members, with BCDL = 10.0psf.
Max Uplift 2=-209 (LC 22), 14=-281 (LC 11) 6) Provide mechanical connection (by others) of truss to
23=-144 (LC 10’) ' bearing plate capable of withstanding 209 Ib uplift at joint
Max Grav 2=291 (LC 21), 14=1605 (LC 1) 2, 281 Ib uplift at joint 14 and 144 Ib uplift at joint 23.
23=2372 (LC 1) ) A . . .
7) This truss is designed in accordance with the 2015
FORCES g:gg o:vllz)s(s (;:(1%{ '\v/\llz)én-r:hno.v;/r?” forces 250 International Residential Code sections R502.11.1 and
TOP CHORD  2-3=-485/59. 3-4=0/837, 4-5=0/853, R802._10.2 anq referenced s_tandard ANSI/TP_I 1. ) o
5-6=0/1029. 6-7=-283/321. 7-8=-1113/295 8) Graphical purlin representation does not depict the size \ W 1y "
3 9: 2201/540 ; 10= 231%3/382 ' or the orientation of the purlin along the top and/or \\\\ < CA 0 ’/,/
= ) I LU= ) N\ . 7,
10-11=-1135/164, 11-12=-470/650 9) 1 to B remeved i the field S e 3 NG
BOT CHORD 2-33=-681/178, 33-34=-681/178,

23-34=-681/178, 23-35=0/326, 22-35=0/326,
22-36=0/326, 21-36=0/326, 8-19=-614/145,
18-19=0/1104, 9-18=-579/373,
15-16=-568/492, 14-15=-568/492,
12-14=-568/492

This design is based upon parameters shown, and is for an individual building component to be installed and loaded vertically. Applicability of design parameters and proper incorporation of component
is responsibility of the Building Designer. Building Designer shall verify all design information on this sheet for conformance with conditions and requirements of the specific building and governing
codes and ordinances. Building Designer accepts responsibility for the correctness or accuracy of the design information as it may relate to a specific building. Certification is valid only when truss is
fabricated by a UFPI plant. Bracing shown is for lateral support of truss members only and does not replace erection and permanent bracing. Refer to Building Component Safety Information (BCSI) for
general guidance regarding storage, erection and bracing available from SBCA and Truss Plate Institute.
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2-1-12 1-3-12
0-1-12
Loading (psf) Spacing 2-0-0 Csl DEFL in (loc) l/defl L/d | PLATES GRIP
TCLL (roof) 20.0 Plate Grip DOL 1.15 TC 0.69 | Vert(LL) 0.10 25-26 >999 240 | MT20 244/190
TCDL 10.0 Lumber DOL 1.15 BC 0.49 | Vert(CT) -0.30 17-18 >999 180
BCLL 0.0* | Rep Stress Incr YES WB 0.80 | Horz(CT) 0.17 15 n/a nla
BCDL 10.0 Code IRC2015/TP12014 Matrix-MSH Weight: 426 b FT = 20%
LUMBER WEBS 23-25=-1389/336, 7-22=-372/90,
TOP CHORD 2x6 SP No.2 8-20=0/1050, 9-19=-345/1425,
BOT CHORD 2x6 SP No.2 *Except* 17-19=-105/1001, 11-19=-13/596,
27-26,4-24,21-9,10-18:2x4 SP No.3, 11-17=-817/304, 12-17=-488/1537,
20-19:2x4 SP No.2 6-23=-1855/370, 6-25=-507/77,
WEBS 2x4 SP No.3 3-27=-113/535, 12-15=-1323/521,
OTHERS 2x4 SP No.3 6-22=-145/1787, 8-22=-1234/0, 20-22=0/633
SLIDER Left 2x4 SP No.3 -- 1-3-14 NOTES (9)
BRACING 1) Unbalanced roof live loads have been considered for
TOP CHORD  Structural wood sheathing directly applied or this design.
4-4-5 oc purlins, except 2) Wind: ASCE 7-10; Vult=130mph (3-second gust)
2-0-0 oc purlins (6-0-0 max.): 7-8. Vasd=103mph; TCDL=6.0psf; BCDL=6.0psf; h=25ft; Cat.
BOT CHORD Rigid ceiling directly applied or 5-7-8 oc II; Exp B; Enclosed; MWFRS (envelope) exterior zone
bracing. Except: and C-C Exterior (2) zone; cantilever left and right
10-0-0 oc bracing: 20-21, 18-19 exposed ; end vertical left and right exposed;C-C for
WEBS 1 Row at midpt 7-22, 6-23, 8-22 members and forces & MWFRS for reactions shown;
JOINTS 1 Brace at Jt(s): 20, Lumber DOL=1.60 plate grip DOL=1.60
19 3) Provide adequate drainage to prevent water ponding.
REACTIONS (lb/size)  2=-216/0-3-8, (min. 0-1-8), 4) This truss has been designed for a 10.0 psf bottom
15=1488/0-3-8, (min. 0-1-12), chord live load nonconcurrent with any other live loads.
23=2791/0-3-8, (min. 0-3-5) 5) *This truss has been designed for a live load of 20.0psf
Max Horiz 2=-175 (LC 11) on the bottom chord in all areas where a rectangle
Max Uplift 2=-402 (LC 22), 15=-300 (LC 11), 3-06-00 tall by 2-00-00 wide will f!t between the bottom
23=-236 (LC 10) chorc_i and any o@her membe_rs, with BCDL = 10.0psf.
Max Grav 2=5 (LC 21), 15=1499 (LC 22), 6) Provide mechanical connection (by others) of truss to
23=2791 (LC 1) bearing platg cap_at_)le of withstanding 402 Ib_u_pllft at joint
FORCES (Ib) - Max. Comp./Max. Ten. - Al forces 250 2, 236 Ib uplift at joint 23 and 300 Ib uplift at joint 15.
(Ib) or less except when shown. . . . . .
_ _ _ 7) This truss is designed in accordance with the 2015
TOP CHORD g2;05/)5/6217647381_5193/‘(25/712728{92-25%557)0 International Residential Code sections R502.11.1 and
0-10=-1762/452 10-11=-1794/297 ' R802.10.2 and referenced standard ANSI/TPI 1. \ W gy, 2
11—12=—964/194’ 12-13=-471/654 ' 8) Graphical purlin representation does not depict the size \\\\ ,‘\,\ CA 0 ’/,/
BOT CHORD 2-27=-346/122 é6—27——462/125 or the orientation of the purlin along the top and/or W A . (\/ -
_ ; - ; bottom chord. PP
8-26=-1384/281, 25-26=-1423/258, 9) F1 to be removed in the field

4-25=-426/245, 23-37=-1351/286,
22-37=-1351/286, 9-20=-542/137,
19-20=0/717, 10-19=-572/372,
16-17=-572/493, 15-16=-572/493,
13-15=-572/493

This design is based upon parameters shown, and is for an individual building component to be installed and loaded vertically. Applicability of design parameters and proper incorporation of component
is responsibility of the Building Designer. Building Designer shall verify all design information on this sheet for conformance with conditions and requirements of the specific building and governing
codes and ordinances. Building Designer accepts responsibility for the correctness or accuracy of the design information as it may relate to a specific building. Certification is valid only when truss is
fabricated by a UFPI plant. Bracing shown is for lateral support of truss members only and does not replace erection and permanent bracing. Refer to Building Component Safety Information (BCSI) for
general guidance regarding storage, erection and bracing available from SBCA and Truss Plate Institute.
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1-3-0 12-3-4 50-2-0
o 10-3-4 | | 19-5-8 , 2458 |, 2974 38-3-8 | 43-9-4 , 48-110 ,
1-3-0 10-3-4 ' ' 7-2-4 " 500 ' 5112 8-8-4 " 5512 ' 5112
2-0-0 1-3-0
7x8= 5x8=
7 8
T T 12
6r 7x122 . BxBs
oo 5x8 2 9
Ol 3x41 6 W,
alz 45 25
g =|© 6= 5x511
— 5x8s 1
& R 1 10 %5
oo_::o X 2 5x5x
o2 3 10-0-0 s 11
oflig had ';."’TR? w0 5 12 13
1o &&E[ ‘_'.l 21 BE 1] = B7 U
— — 22 3] °o 18 17 3]
7x8= 361 20 34 19 5x5=  5x5= 16 15 14 3x6=
3x4n 5x8= 5x8= 5x8= 5x10=
5x5= 5x12= 2x511
5x8= 5x5= 5x5= 5x5=
238 48-11-0
1-6-12 12-3-4 43-11-0
| L 10-1-8 ! ! 19-3-12 122-1-4, 29-7-4 . 34-1-0 |, 3854 43-9- M .
o 7-10-0 ' ' 7-0-8 '298" 7-6-0 " 4512 ' 444 ' 540 ' 500 '
1-6-12 2-1-12 0-1-12
0-8-12
Loading (psf) Spacing 2-0-0 Csl DEFL in (loc) l/defl L/d | PLATES GRIP
TCLL (roof) 20.0 Plate Grip DOL 1.15 TC 0.56 | Vert(LL) -0.16 17-19 >999 240 | MT20 244/190
TCDL 10.0 Lumber DOL 1.15 BC 0.59 | Vert(CT) -0.31 15-17 >999 180
BCLL 0.0* | Rep Stress Incr YES WB 0.87 | Horz(CT) 0.12 14 n/a nla
BCDL 10.0 Code IRC2015/TP12014 Matrix-MSH Attic -0.08 17-19 >999 360 | Weight: 409 1b FT = 20%
LUMBER 1) Unbalanced roof live loads have been considered for
TOP CHORD 2x6 SP No.2 this design.
BOT CHORD 2x6 SP No.2 *Except* 24-23,4-21:2x4 SP 2) Wind: ASCE 7-10; Vult=130mph (3-second gust)
No.3 Vasd=103mph; TCDL=6.0psf; BCDL=6.0psf; h=25ft; Cat.
WEBS 2x4 SP No.3 *Except* 19-7,9-17,26-9:2x4 SP II; Exp B; Enclosed; MWFRS (envelope) exterior zone
No.2 and C-C Exterior (2) zone; cantilever left and right
SLIDER Left 2x4 SP No.3 -- 1-3-14 exposed ; end vertical left and right exposed;C-C for
BRACING members and forces & MWFRS for reactions shown;
TOP CHORD  Structural wood sheathing directly applied or Lumber DOL=1.60 plate grip DOL=1.60 )
4-7-14 oc purlins, except 3) Provide adequate drainage to prevent water ponding.
2-0-0 oc purlins (’6—0—0 max.): 7-8. 4) This truss has been designed for a 10.0 psf bottom
BOT CHORD Rigid ceiling directly applied or 6-0-0 oc chord live load nonconcurrent with any other live loads.
bracing. 5) * This truss has been designed for a live load of 20.0psf
WEBS 1 Row at midpt 19-26. 10-17. 25-26 on the bottom chord in all areas where a rectangle
6-20. 6-26 ' 3-06-00 tall by 2-00-00 wide will fit between the bottom
JOINTS 1 Brace at Ji(s): 25 ' chord and any other members, with BCDL = 10.0psf.
26 ' 6) Ceiling dead load (5.0 psf) on member(s). 3-28, 3-4,
; _ A ——— 25-26, 9-25
REACTIONS (lb/size) ﬁi?g/zoli)g_gmalg 10_82)_’3) 7) Bottom chord live load (30.0 psf) and additional bottom
20=1851/0-3-8. (min‘ 0_2_5)‘ chord dead load (0.0 psf) applied only to room. 17-19
Max Horiz 2=-175 (LC ll)’ ’ 8) Provide mechanical connection (by others) of truss to
Max Uplift 2=-110 (LC 11), 14=-310 (LC 11) bearing plate capable of withstanding 110 Ib uplift at joint
P 18 e : 2,310 Ib uplift at joint 14 and 218 Ib uplift at joint 20.
- 9) This truss is designed in accordance with the 2015

FORCES

TOP CHORD

BOT CHORD

WEBS

NOTES

Max Grav 2=593 (LC 1), 14=1833 (LC 23),

20=1948 (LC 2)

(Ib) - Max. Comp./Max. Ten. - All forces 250

(Ib) or less except when shown.

3-4=-546/330, 4-5=-465/349, 5-6=-461/358,

6-7=-103/976, 9-10=-1736/312,
10-11=-1623/223, 11-12=-475/635

2-24=-135/377, 23-24=-136/493, 3-23=0/468,

22-23=-16/413, 4-22=-520/200,
18-19=-15/1470, 17-18=-15/1470,
16-17=-113/1588, 15-16=-113/1588,
14-15=-553/496, 12-14=-553/496
19-26=-972/210, 7-26=-1173/272,
9-17=0/488, 10-15=-591/290,
11-15=-529/2101, 25-26=-2150/458,
9-25=-1529/371, 11-14=-1644/553,
8-25=-270/70, 7-25=-97/780,
6-20=-1840/271, 6-19=-160/1918,
6-22=-110/721, 20-22=-98/299,
6-26=-2198/472, 3-24=-531/162

International Residential Code sections R502.11.1 and
R802.10.2 and referenced standard ANSI/TPI 1.

10) Graphical purlin representation does not depict the size
or the orientation of the purlin along the top and/or
bottom chord.

11) Attic room checked for L/360 deflection.

This design is based upon parameters shown, and is for an individual building component to be installed and loaded vertically. Applicability of design parameters and proper incorporation of component
is responsibility of the Building Designer. Building Designer shall verify all design information on this sheet for conformance with conditions and requirements of the specific building and governing
codes and ordinances. Building Designer accepts responsibility for the correctness or accuracy of the design information as it may relate to a specific building. Certification is valid only when truss is
fabricated by a UFPI plant. Bracing shown is for lateral support of truss members only and does not replace erection and permanent bracing. Refer to Building Component Safety Information (BCSI) for
general guidance regarding storage, erection and bracing available from SBCA and Truss Plate Institute.
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-1-3-0 50-2-0
Lo 9-6-5 | 19-5-8 , 2458 | 2974 38-3-8 | 43-9-4 , 48110 ,
1-3-0 9-6-5 ' 9-11-3 " 500 ' 5112 ' 8-8-4 " 5512 ' 5112 !
1-3-0
7x10= 5x8=
6 7
T 7T 12
L :
6 o R 5x5s
X8 =
32
— Y
ol 5 21 22
g =@ 4 D5 = 5x511
— 5x8s 1
S o W 9 %5
-+ 2 5x6=
5x52
il S 10-0:0 : L0
Al sl
Ao S g 2 o | 0 I 1 11 4,
- = :I g . o B & & 6 . N
Sz 30 31 5y 1932 o o= 5= ] - 15 14 13 6=
_ X6= 5x6= 5x8= 5x8=
5x5= _ 2x51
5x6= M18AHS 5x10 =
5x8=
5x8=
43-11-0
13-11-12 29-7-4 43-9-4
| 12-3-4 ! | 19-3-12 27-11-8 ! | 38-5-4 L 41-114 n 48-11-0
' 12-3-4 7 540 8-7-12 ro 8-10-0 "360 | " 500
1-8-8 1-7-12 1-10-0
0-1-12
Loading (psf) Spacing 2-0-0 Csl DEFL in (loc) l/defl L/d | PLATES GRIP
TCLL (roof) 20.0 Plate Grip DOL 1.15 TC 0.88 | Vert(LL) -0.56 15-16 >670 240 | MT20 244/190
TCDL 10.0 Lumber DOL 1.15 BC 0.80 | Vert(CT) -1.09 15-16 >347 180 | M18AHS 186/179
BCLL 0.0* | Rep Stress Incr YES WB 0.95 | Horz(CT) 0.06 13 n/a nla
BCDL 10.0 Code IRC2015/TP12014 Matrix-MSH Attic -0.30 16-18 >412 360 | Weight: 3821b FT =20%
LUMBER NOTES
TOP CHORD 2x6 SP No.2 1) Unbalanced roof live loads have been considered for
BOT CHORD 2x6 SP SS *Except* 14-11,18-16:2x6 SP this design.
No.2 2) Wind: ASCE 7-10; Vult=130mph (3-second gust)
WEBS 2x4 SP No.3 *Except* Vasd=103mph; TCDL=6.0psf; BCDL=6.0psf; h=25ft; Cat.
18-6,8-16,21-8,15-10:2x4 SP No.2 II; Exp B; Enclosed; MWFRS (envelope) exterior zone
WEDGE Right: 2x4 SP No.2 and C-C Exterior (2) zone; cantilever left and right
SLIDER Left 2x6 SP No.2 -- 1-11-0 exposed ; end vertical left and right exposed;C-C for
BRACING members and forces & MWFRS for reactions shown;
TOP CHORD  Structural wood sheathing directly applied or Lumber DOL=1.60 plate grip DOL=1.60 i
2-2-0 oc purlins, except 3) Provide adequate drainage to prevent water ponding.
2-0-0 oc purlins (5-7-1 max.): 6-7. 4) All plates are MT20 plates unless otherwise indicated.
BOT CHORD Rigid ceiling directly applied or 6-0-0 oc 5) This truss has been designed for a 10.0 psf bottom
bracing. chord live load nonconcurrent with any other live loads.
WEBS 1 Row at midpt 9-16, 6-20 6) * This truss has been designed for a live load of 20.0psf
JOINTS 1 Brace at Ji(s): 21 on the bottom chord in all areas where a rectangle

22 3-06-00 tall by 2-00-00 wide will fit between the bottom
. _ . chord and any other members, with BCDL = 10.0psf.
REACTIONS (lb/size) i;ggggéﬁs(rgxn002-2?)11) 7) Ceiling dead load (5.0 psf) on member(s). 21-22, 8-22
20=290/0-3-8, Y(min. 0-1-8) ' 8) Bottom chord live load (30.0 psf) and additional bottom
Max Horiz 2=-175 (LC 11) chorq dead IoadA(O.O psf) applled only to room. 16-18
Max Uplift 2=-248 (LC 11), 13=-351 (LC 11) 9) Prov!de mechanical connection (by others) of trussto
20=-238 (LC 23’) ! bearing platg cap_al_)le of withstanding 248 Ib_u_pllft at joint
Max Grav 2=1688 (LC 2), 13=2257 (LC 2), 2, 351 Ib uplift at joint 13 and 238 Ib uplift at joint 20.
20=742 (LC 24)
(Ib) - Max. Comp./Max. Ten. - All forces 250
(Ib) or less except when shown.
2-3=-1341/24, 3-4=-2591/589,
4-5=-2400/585, 5-6=-2296/634,
6-7=-1382/373, 7-8=-1539/373,
8-9=-2477/428, 9-10=-2455/319,
10-11=-480/657
2-30=-364/2231, 30-31=-364/2231,
20-31=-364/2231, 19-20=-107/2080,
19-32=-107/2080, 18-32=-107/2080,
17-18=-113/2109, 16-17=-113/2109,
15-16=-205/2396, 14-15=-574/501,
13-14=-574/501, 11-13=-574/501
18-21=-33/955, 6-21=-23/979, 8-16=-46/294,
9-16=-364/189, 9-15=-682/295,
8-22=-757/197, 7-22=-70/439,
6-22=-668/196, 10-13=-2133/647,
10-15=-688/2972, 6-20=-277/283,
4-20=-534/365

10) This truss is designed in accordance with the 2015
International Residential Code sections R502.11.1 and
R802.10.2 and referenced standard ANSI/TPI 1.

11) Graphical purlin representation does not depict the size
or the orientation of the purlin along the top and/or
bottom chord.

12) Attic room checked for L/360 deflection.

FORCES

TOP CHORD

BOT CHORD

WEBS

This design is based upon parameters shown, and is for an individual building component to be installed and loaded vertically. Applicability of design parameters and proper incorporation of component
is responsibility of the Building Designer. Building Designer shall verify all design information on this sheet for conformance with conditions and requirements of the specific building and governing
codes and ordinances. Building Designer accepts responsibility for the correctness or accuracy of the design information as it may relate to a specific building. Certification is valid only when truss is
fabricated by a UFPI plant. Bracing shown is for lateral support of truss members only and does not replace erection and permanent bracing. Refer to Building Component Safety Information (BCSI) for
general guidance regarding storage, erection and bracing available from SBCA and Truss Plate Institute.
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'.l'3'|0 19-5-8 . 24-5-8 , 38-3-8 | 48-11-0 o
1-3-0 19-5-8 " 500 ' 13-10-0 ' 10-7-8 o

5x8= 5x8=

a2
Sl
o| Sl®
=
—
=
- ——
R(R
|
|
[eh
s 57 56 55 54 53 525150 49 48 47 46 44342 ‘ 38 37 36353433 32 6=
5x8= 5x8=
| 43-11-0 . 48-11-0
' 43-11-0 " 500 !
Loading (psf) Spacing 2-0-0 Csl DEFL in (loc) l/defl L/d | PLATES GRIP
TCLL (roof) 20.0 Plate Grip DOL 1.15 TC 0.30 | Vert(LL) 0.00 57-63 >999 240 | MT20 244/190
TCDL 10.0 Lumber DOL 1.15 BC 0.54 | Vert(CT) 0.00 57-63 >999 180
BCLL 0.0* | Rep Stress Incr YES WB 0.14 | Horz(CT) -0.02 33 n/a nla
BCDL 10.0 Code IRC2015/TP12014 Matrix-MSH Weight: 439 b FT =20%
LUMBER BOT CHORD 2-57=-415/392, 56-57=-415/392, 10) This truss is designed in accordance with the 2015
TOP CHORD 2x6 SP No.2 55-56=-415/392, 54-55=-415/392, International Residential Code sections R502.11.1 and
BOT CHORD 2x6 SP No.2 53-54=-415/392, 52-53=-415/392, R802.10.2 and referenced standard ANSI/TPI 1.
OTHERS 2x4 SP No.3 51-52=-415/392, 50-51=-415/392, 11) Graphical purlin representation does not depict the size
SLIDER Left 2x6 SP No.2 -- 1-11-0 49-50=-415/392, 48-49=-415/392, or the orientation of the purlin along the top and/or
BRACING 47-48=-415/392, 46-47=-415/392, bottom chord.

45-46=-415/392, 44-45=-415/392,
43-44=-415/392, 42-43=-415/392,
41-42=-415/392, 40-41=-415/392,
39-40=-415/392, 38-39=-415/392,

TOP CHORD  Structural wood sheathing directly applied or
10-0-0 oc purlins, except
2-0-0 oc purlins (10-0-0 max.): 14-17.

BOT CHORD Erlg::?nc;mng directly applied or 6-0-0 oc 37-38=-415/392. 36-37=-415/302.

WEBS 1Rowatmidpt  15-47, 16-46, 13-48, gg'ggfﬁggggv g‘z‘ggfﬁgggg
12-49, 18-45, 19-44 -34=- » 32-33=- :

REACTIONS All bearings 43-11-0. except 33=0-3-8 WEBS ig:i;iggggz18_45:_268/52
(Ib) - Max Horiz 2=-175 (LC 11) 29.37=-304/176 '
Max Uplift All uplift 100 (Ib) or less at joint(s) NOTES
36, 37, 38, 39, 40, 41, 42, 44, 45, . )
46, 47, 48, 49, 50, 52, 53, 54, 55, 1) Unbalanced roof live loads have been considered for

56 except 2=-243 (LC 22), 33=-540 __this design.
(LC 7), 34=-690 (LC 1), 57=-135 ) Wind: ASCE 7-10; Vult=130mph (3-second gust)

N

(LC 10) Vasd=103mph; TCDL=6.0psf; BCDL=6.0psf; h=25ft; Cat.
Max Grav All reactions 250 (Ib) or less at joint II; Exp B; Enclpsed; MWFRS (e}nvelope) exteri_or zone

(s) 2, 36, 37, 38, 39, 40, 41, 42, 44, and C-C Exterior (2) zone; cantilever left and right

46, 47, 49, 50, 52, 53, 54. 55, 56 exposed ; end vertical left and right exposed;C-C for

except 33=1211 (LC 1), 34=335 members and forces & MWFRS for reactions shown;

(LC 7), 45=309 (LC 22), 48=308 Lumber DQL:1.60 pl_ate grip DQL:1.60

(LC 1), 57=368 (LC 1) 3) TrlIJss designed for wind loads in the plane of the truss

only.

FORCES (Ib) - Max. Comp./Max. Ten. - All forces 250
(Ib) or less except when shown.

TOP CHORD 3-4=-386/532, 4-5=-299/477, 5-6=-262/491,
6-7=-213/490, 7-8=-174/464, 8-9=-164/490,

4) Provide adequate drainage to prevent water ponding.
5) All plates are 2x5 (|[) MT20 unless otherwise indicated.
6) Gable studs spaced at 2-0-0 oc.

9-10=-147/490, 10-11=-121/489 7) This truss has been designed fo_r a 10.0 psf bt_)ttom
11_12:_95/492' 12-13=-69/491 ’ chor'd live load nonconcurrent with any other live loads.
13-14=-32/378' 14-15=-38/415’ 8) * This truss has been_ designed for a live load of 20.0psf
15—16:—38/415' 16—17:—38/415’ on the bottom chord in al[ areas vyhere a rectangle
17—18=—31/380: 18—19:-57/493: 3-06-00 tall by 2-00-00 wide will fit between the bottom
19-20=-71/494, 20-21=-83/491 chord and any ather members.

21—22=—118/492L 22—23=—165/4§1 9) Prov!de mechanical conneptlon (by others) of trgss tq )
23_24:_214/493’ 24_25:_249/477' bearing plate capable of withstanding 100 Ib uplift at joint
25—26:—252/4431 26—27:—270/451' (s) 47, 46, 48, 49, 50, 52, 53, 54, 55, 56, 45, 44, 42, 41,
27-28:-283/430: 28-29:-315/435: 40, 39, 38, 37, 36 except (jt=Ib) 2=242, 57=134, 34=689,

29-30=-375/486 33539, 2=242.

This design is based upon parameters shown, and is for an individual building component to be installed and loaded vertically. Applicability of design parameters and proper incorporation of component
is responsibility of the Building Designer. Building Designer shall verify all design information on this sheet for conformance with conditions and requirements of the specific building and governing
codes and ordinances. Building Designer accepts responsibility for the correctness or accuracy of the design information as it may relate to a specific building. Certification is valid only when truss is
fabricated by a UFPI plant. Bracing shown is for lateral support of truss members only and does not replace erection and permanent bracing. Refer to Building Component Safety Information (BCSI) for
general guidance regarding storage, erection and bracing available from SBCA and Truss Plate Institute.
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21-2-0
|_1'3_0| 9-11-8 | 19-11-0 | |
l1-3-0] 9-11-8 I 9-11-8 I I
1-3-0
3x6=
8
[32]
-
@
N~
15
- ]
27 26 25 24 23 22 21 20 19 18 17
2x311 3x6= 2x31
| 19-11-0 |
[ 1
Loading (psf) Spacing 2-0-0 Csl DEFL in (loc) l/defl L/d | PLATES GRIP
TCLL (roof) 20.0 Plate Grip DOL 1.15 TC 0.16 | Vert(LL) n/a - n/a 999 | MT20 244190
TCDL 10.0 Lumber DOL 1.15 BC 0.09 | Vert(CT) n/a - nfa 999
BCLL 0.0* | Rep Stress Incr YES WB 0.09 | Horz(CT) 0.00 16 n/a nla
BCDL 10.0 Code IRC2015/TPI12014 Matrix-MR Weight: 125 Ib  FT =20%
LUMBER 9) * This truss has been designed for a live load of 20.0psf
TOP CHORD 2x4 SP No.2 on the bottom chord in all areas where a rectangle
BOT CHORD 2x4 SP No.2 3-06-00 tall by 2-00-00 wide will fit between the bottom
WEBS 2x4 SP No.3 chord and any other members.
OTHERS 2x%4 SP No.3 10) Provide mechanical connection (by others) of truss to
BRACING bearing plate capable of withstanding 100 Ib uplift at joint
TOP CHORD  Structural wood sheathing directly applied or (S)_24’ 25, 26, 20, 19, 18 except (it=Ib) 28=143, 16=110,
6-0-0 oc purlins, except end verticals. 2;_160' 17—é40'. di d ith th
BOT CHORD  Rigid ceiling directly applied or 6-0-0 oc 11) This truss is designed in accordance with the 2015

bracing.
REACTIONS All bearings 19-11-0.
(Ib) - Max Horiz 28=-199 (LC 8)

Max Uplift All uplift 100 (Ib) or less at joint(s)
18, 19, 20, 24, 25, 26 except
16=-111 (LC 7), 17=-141 (LC 11),
27=-160 (LC 7), 28=-144 (LC 6)
All reactions 250 (Ib) or less at joint
(s) 16, 17, 18, 19, 20, 21, 23, 24,
25, 26, 27, 28
(Ib) - Max. Comp./Max. Ten. - All forces 250
(Ib) or less except when shown.

Max Grav

FORCES

NOTES

1) Unbalanced roof live loads have been considered for
this design.

2) Wind: ASCE 7-10; Vult=130mph (3-second gust)
Vasd=103mph; TCDL=6.0psf; BCDL=6.0psf; h=25ft; Cat.
II; Exp B; Enclosed; MWFRS (envelope) exterior zone
and C-C Exterior (2) zone; cantilever left and right
exposed ; end vertical left and right exposed;C-C for
members and forces & MWFRS for reactions shown;
Lumber DOL=1.60 plate grip DOL=1.60

3) Truss designed for wind loads in the plane of the truss
only.

4) All plates are 1.5x3 (]|) MT20 unless otherwise
indicated.

5) Gable requires continuous bottom chord bearing.

6) Truss to be fully sheathed from one face or securely
braced against lateral movement (i.e. diagonal web).

7) Gable studs spaced at 2-0-0 oc.

8) This truss has been designed for a 10.0 psf bottom
chord live load nonconcurrent with any other live loads.

International Residential Code sections R502.11.1 and
R802.10.2 and referenced standard ANSI/TPI 1.

This design is based upon parameters shown, and is for an individual building component to be installed and loaded vertically. Applicability of design parameters and proper incorporation of component
is responsibility of the Building Designer. Building Designer shall verify all design information on this sheet for conformance with conditions and requirements of the specific building and governing
codes and ordinances. Building Designer accepts responsibility for the correctness or accuracy of the design information as it may relate to a specific building. Certification is valid only when truss is
fabricated by a UFPI plant. Bracing shown is for lateral support of truss members only and does not replace erection and permanent bracing. Refer to Building Component Safety Information (BCSI) for
general guidance regarding storage, erection and bracing available from SBCA and Truss Plate Institute.
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|_1_3_0| 5-1-8 | 9-11-8 | 14-9-8 | 19-11-0 |

l1-3-0f 5-1-8 I 4-10-0 I 4-10-0 I 5-1-8 I

3]
-
=
~
1 9-11-8 | 19-11-0 |
I 9-11-8 I 9-11-8 !
Loading (psf) Spacing 2-0-0 Csl DEFL in (loc) l/defl L/d | PLATES GRIP
TCLL (roof) 20.0 Plate Grip DOL 1.15 TC 0.96 | Vert(LL) -0.19 8-9 >999 240 | MT20 244/190
TCDL 10.0 Lumber DOL 1.15 BC 0.79 | Vert(CT) -0.42 8-9 >559 180
BCLL 0.0* | Rep Stress Incr YES WB 0.15 | Horz(CT) 0.02 7 n/a nla
BCDL 10.0 Code IRC2015/TPI2014 Matrix-MSH Weight: 98 Ib  FT = 20%

LUMBER
TOP CHORD 2x4 SP No.1 *Except* 4-6:2x4 SP No.2
BOT CHORD 2x4 SP No.2
WEBS 2x4 SP No.3 *Except* 9-2,7-6:2x6 SP No.2
BRACING
TOP CHORD  Structural wood sheathing directly applied,
except end verticals.
BOT CHORD Rigid ceiling directly applied or 10-0-0 oc
bracing.
REACTIONS (Ib/size)  7=775/0-3-8, (min. 0-1-8),
9=870/0-3-8, (min. 0-1-8)
Max Horiz 9=194 (LC 7)
Max Uplift 7=-84 (LC 11), 9=-115 (LC 10)
FORCES (Ib) - Max. Comp./Max. Ten. - All forces 250
(Ib) or less except when shown.
TOP CHORD 2-3=-918/207, 3-4=-717/181, 4-5=-717/180,
5-6=-927/209, 2-9=-758/233, 6-7=-655/165
BOT CHORD 8-9=-128/711, 7-8=-76/691

WEBS 4-8=-46/405

NOTES

1) Unbalanced roof live loads have been considered for
this design.

2) Wind: ASCE 7-10; Vult=130mph (3-second gust)
Vasd=103mph; TCDL=6.0psf; BCDL=6.0psf; h=25ft; Cat.
Il; Exp B; Enclosed; MWFRS (envelope) exterior zone
and C-C Exterior (2) zone; cantilever left and right
exposed ; end vertical left and right exposed;C-C for
members and forces & MWFRS for reactions shown;
Lumber DOL=1.60 plate grip DOL=1.60

3) This truss has been designed for a 10.0 psf bottom
chord live load nonconcurrent with any other live loads.

4) *This truss has been designed for a live load of 20.0psf
on the bottom chord in all areas where a rectangle
3-06-00 tall by 2-00-00 wide will fit between the bottom
chord and any other members.

5) Provide mechanical connection (by others) of truss to
bearing plate capable of withstanding 115 Ib uplift at joint
9 and 84 Ib uplift at joint 7.

6) This truss is designed in accordance with the 2015
International Residential Code sections R502.11.1 and
R802.10.2 and referenced standard ANSI/TPI 1.

This design is based upon parameters shown, and is for an individual building component to be installed and loaded vertically. Applicability of design parameters and proper incorporation of component
is responsibility of the Building Designer. Building Designer shall verify all design information on this sheet for conformance with conditions and requirements of the specific building and governing
codes and ordinances. Building Designer accepts responsibility for the correctness or accuracy of the design information as it may relate to a specific building. Certification is valid only when truss is
fabricated by a UFPI plant. Bracing shown is for lateral support of truss members only and does not replace erection and permanent bracing. Refer to Building Component Safety Information (BCSI) for
general guidance regarding storage, erection and bracing available from SBCA and Truss Plate Institute.
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M18AHS 7x10 = M18AHS 9x12 = M18AHS 7x10 =
LUS26 LUS26 LUS26 LUS26 LUS26 LUS26 LUS26 LUS26 LUS26
| 9-11-8 | 19-11-0 |
I 9-11-8 I 9-11-8 I
Loading (psf) Spacing 2-0-0 Csl DEFL in (loc) l/defl L/d | PLATES GRIP
TCLL (roof) 20.0 Plate Grip DOL 1.15 TC 0.84 | Vert(LL) -0.18 6-7 >999 240 | MT20 244/190
TCDL 10.0 Lumber DOL 1.15 BC 0.81 | Vert(CT) -0.34 6-7 >687 180 | M18AHS 186/179
BCLL 0.0* | Rep Stress Incr NO WB 0.62 | Horz(CT) 0.02 6 n/a nla
BCDL 10.0 Code IRC2015/TPI2014 Matrix-MSH Weight: 250 Ib  FT = 20%
LUMBER 4) Wind: ASCE 7-10; Vult=130mph (3-second gust)
TOP CHORD 2x4 SP No.2 Vasd=103mph; TCDL=6.0psf; BCDL=6.0psf; h=25ft; Cat.
BOT CHORD 2x6 SP SS II; Exp B; Enclosed; MWFRS (envelope) exterior zone;
WEBS 2x4 SP No.3 *Except* 8-1:2x4 SP No.2, cantilever left and right exposed ; end vertical left and
6-5:2x4 SP No.1 right exposed; Lumber DOL=1.60 plate grip DOL=1.60
BRACING L
TOP CHORD  Structural wood sheathing directly applied or 5) AIIlpIates are MT20 platgs unless otherwise indicated.
5-9-15 oc purlins, except end verticals. 6) This truss has been designed for a 10.0 psf bottom
BOT CHORD  Rigid ceiling directly applied or 10-0-0 oc chor_d live load nonconcur‘rent with any other live loads.
bracing. 7 * Thr|1$ tkr)uss hashbezn_ deﬁlgned forha live load of I20.Opsf
) _ . on the bottom chord in all areas where a rectangle
REACTIONS (lb/size) g:gég%ggg (min. 0-1-15), 3-06-00 tall by 2-00-00 wide will fit between the bottom
= -3-8, (min. 0-1-13)
Max Horiz 8=176 (LC 5) chorq and any o?her members.
Max Uplift 6=-760 (LC 9), 8=-775 (LC 8) 8) Provide mechanical connection (by others) of truss to
! bearing plate capable of withstanding 775 Ib uplift at joint
FORCES (Ib) - Max. Comp./Max. Ten. - All forces 250 8 and 760 b uplift at joint 6.
(Ib) or less except when shown. 9) This truss is designed in accordance with the 2015
TOP CHORD  1-2=-976/281, 2-3=-3461/898, International Residential Code sections R502.11.1 and
3-4=-3461/897, 4-5=-1176/256, R802.10.2 and referenced standard ANSI/TPI 1.
1-8=-538/147, 5-6=-638/133 10) Use Simpson Strong-Tie LUS26 (4-10d Girder, 3-10d
BOT CHORD  8-9=-758/2671, 9-10=-758/2671, Truss) or equivalent spaced at 2-0-0 oc max. starting at
10-11=-758/2671, 11-12=-758/2671, 2-0-12 from the left end to 18-0-12 to connect truss(es)
7-12=-758/2671, 7-13=-688/2712, A2 (1 ply 2x6 SP), A3 (1 ply 2x6 SP) to back face of
13-14=-688/2712, 14-15=-688/2712, bottom chord.
15-16=-688/2712, 6-16=-688/2712 11) Fill all nail holes where hanger is in contact with lumber.
WEBS 2270 LS20LOTO  ses LOADCASES) Siandar
’ ' 1) Dead + Roof Live (balanced): Lumber Increase=1.15,
NOTES Plate Increase=1.15
1) 2-ply truss to be connected together with 10d Uniform Loads (Ib/ft)
(0.131"X3") nails as follows: Vert: 1-3:-60, 3-5:-60, 6-8=-20
Top chords connected as follows: 2x4 - 1 row at 0-9-0 Concentrated Loads (Ib)
oc. Vert: 7=-503 (B), 9=-503 (B), 10=-503 (B), 11=-503
Bottom chords connected as follows: 2x6 - 2 rows (B), 12=-503 (B), 13=-503 (B), 14=-574 (B), 15=-574
staggered at 0-9-0 oc. (B), 16=-574 (B)

Web connected as follows: 2x4 - 1 row at 0-9-0 oc.

2) Allloads are considered equally applied to all plies,
except if noted as front (F) or back (B) face in the LOAD
CASE(S) section. Ply to ply connections have been
provided to distribute only loads noted as (F) or (B),
unless otherwise indicated.

3) Unbalanced roof live loads have been considered for
this design.

This design is based upon parameters shown, and is for an individual building component to be installed and loaded vertically. Applicability of design parameters and proper incorporation of component
is responsibility of the Building Designer. Building Designer shall verify all design information on this sheet for conformance with conditions and requirements of the specific building and governing
codes and ordinances. Building Designer accepts responsibility for the correctness or accuracy of the design information as it may relate to a specific building. Certification is valid only when truss is
fabricated by a UFPI plant. Bracing shown is for lateral support of truss members only and does not replace erection and permanent bracing. Refer to Building Component Safety Information (BCSI) for
general guidance regarding storage, erection and bracing available from SBCA and Truss Plate Institute.
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Loading (psf) Spacing 2-0-0 Csl DEFL in (loc) l/defl L/d | PLATES GRIP
TCLL (roof) 20.0 Plate Grip DOL 1.15 TC 0.04 | Vert(LL) n/a - n/a 999 | MT20 244190
TCDL 10.0 Lumber DOL 1.15 BC 0.12 | Vert(TL) n/a - nfa 999
BCLL 0.0* | Rep Stress Incr YES WB 0.00 | Horiz(TL) 0.00 5 n/a nla
BCDL 10.0 Code IRC2015/TPI12014 Matrix-P Weight: 131b  FT =20%

LUMBER
TOP CHORD 2x4 SP No.2
BOT CHORD 2x4 SP No.2
BRACING
TOP CHORD  Structural wood sheathing directly applied or
5-0-0 oc purlins.
BOT CHORD Rigid ceiling directly applied or 10-0-0 oc
bracing.
REACTIONS All bearings 5-0-0.
(Ib) - Max Horiz 1=-18 (LC 11)
Max Uplift All uplift 100 (Ib) or less at joint(s)

1,2,4,5
Max Grav All reactions 250 (Ib) or less at joint
(s)1,2,4,5
FORCES (Ib) - Max. Comp./Max. Ten. - All forces 250
(Ib) or less except when shown.
NOTES
1) Unbalanced roof live loads have been considered for
this design.

2) Wind: ASCE 7-10; Vult=130mph (3-second gust)
Vasd=103mph; TCDL=6.0psf; BCDL=6.0psf; h=25ft; Cat.
II; Exp B; Enclosed; MWFRS (envelope) exterior zone
and C-C Exterior (2) zone; cantilever left and right
exposed ; end vertical left and right exposed;C-C for
members and forces & MWFRS for reactions shown;
Lumber DOL=1.60 plate grip DOL=1.60

3) Truss designed for wind loads in the plane of the truss
only.

4) Gable requires continuous bottom chord bearing.

5) Gable studs spaced at 4-0-0 oc.

6) This truss has been designed for a 10.0 psf bottom
chord live load nonconcurrent with any other live loads.

7) * This truss has been designed for a live load of 20.0psf
on the bottom chord in all areas where a rectangle
3-06-00 tall by 2-00-00 wide will fit between the bottom
chord and any other members.

8) Provide mechanical connection (by others) of truss to
bearing plate capable of withstanding 100 Ib uplift at joint
(s)1,5,2, 4.

9) This truss is designed in accordance with the 2015
International Residential Code sections R502.11.1 and
R802.10.2 and referenced standard ANSI/TPI 1.

10) See standard piggyback truss connection detail for
connection to base truss.

This design is based upon parameters shown, and is for an individual building component to be installed and loaded vertically. Applicability of design parameters and proper incorporation of component
is responsibility of the Building Designer. Building Designer shall verify all design information on this sheet for conformance with conditions and requirements of the specific building and governing
codes and ordinances. Building Designer accepts responsibility for the correctness or accuracy of the design information as it may relate to a specific building. Certification is valid only when truss is
fabricated by a UFPI plant. Bracing shown is for lateral support of truss members only and does not replace erection and permanent bracing. Refer to Building Component Safety Information (BCSI) for
general guidance regarding storage, erection and bracing available from SBCA and Truss Plate Institute.
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Loading (psf) Spacing 2-0-0 Csl DEFL in (loc) l/defl L/d | PLATES GRIP
TCLL (roof) 20.0 Plate Grip DOL 1.15 TC 0.04 | Vert(LL) n/a - n/a 999 | MT20 244190
TCDL 10.0 Lumber DOL 1.15 BC 0.12 | Vert(TL) n/a - nfa 999
BCLL 0.0* | Rep Stress Incr YES WB 0.00 | Horiz(TL) 0.00 5 n/a nla
BCDL 10.0 Code IRC2015/TPI12014 Matrix-P Weight: 131b  FT =20%

LUMBER
TOP CHORD 2x4 SP No.2
BOT CHORD 2x4 SP No.2
BRACING
TOP CHORD  Structural wood sheathing directly applied or
5-0-0 oc purlins.
BOT CHORD Rigid ceiling directly applied or 10-0-0 oc
bracing.
REACTIONS All bearings 5-0-0.
(Ib) - Max Horiz 1=-18 (LC 11)
Max Uplift All uplift 100 (Ib) or less at joint(s)

1,2,4,5
Max Grav All reactions 250 (Ib) or less at joint
(s)1,2,4,5
FORCES (Ib) - Max. Comp./Max. Ten. - All forces 250
(Ib) or less except when shown.
NOTES
1) Unbalanced roof live loads have been considered for
this design.

2) Wind: ASCE 7-10; Vult=130mph (3-second gust)
Vasd=103mph; TCDL=6.0psf; BCDL=6.0psf; h=25ft; Cat.
II; Exp B; Enclosed; MWFRS (envelope) exterior zone
and C-C Exterior (2) zone; cantilever left and right
exposed ; end vertical left and right exposed;C-C for
members and forces & MWFRS for reactions shown;
Lumber DOL=1.60 plate grip DOL=1.60

3) Truss designed for wind loads in the plane of the truss
only.

4) Gable requires continuous bottom chord bearing.

5) Gable studs spaced at 2-0-0 oc.

6) This truss has been designed for a 10.0 psf bottom
chord live load nonconcurrent with any other live loads.

7) * This truss has been designed for a live load of 20.0psf
on the bottom chord in all areas where a rectangle
3-06-00 tall by 2-00-00 wide will fit between the bottom
chord and any other members.

8) Provide mechanical connection (by others) of truss to
bearing plate capable of withstanding 100 Ib uplift at joint
(s)1,5,2, 4.

9) This truss is designed in accordance with the 2015
International Residential Code sections R502.11.1 and
R802.10.2 and referenced standard ANSI/TPI 1.

10) See standard piggyback truss connection detail for
connection to base truss.

This design is based upon parameters shown, and is for an individual building component to be installed and loaded vertically. Applicability of design parameters and proper incorporation of component
is responsibility of the Building Designer. Building Designer shall verify all design information on this sheet for conformance with conditions and requirements of the specific building and governing
codes and ordinances. Building Designer accepts responsibility for the correctness or accuracy of the design information as it may relate to a specific building. Certification is valid only when truss is
fabricated by a UFPI plant. Bracing shown is for lateral support of truss members only and does not replace erection and permanent bracing. Refer to Building Component Safety Information (BCSI) for
general guidance regarding storage, erection and bracing available from SBCA and Truss Plate Institute.
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Loading (psf) Spacing 2-0-0 Csl DEFL in (loc) l/defl L/d | PLATES GRIP
TCLL (roof) 20.0 Plate Grip DOL 1.15 TC 0.22 | Vert(LL) n/a - n/a 999 | MT20 244190
TCDL 10.0 Lumber DOL 1.15 BC 0.13 | Vert(TL) n/a - nfa 999
BCLL 0.0* | Rep Stress Incr YES WB 0.08 | Horiz(TL) 0.00 5 n/a nla
BCDL 10.0 Code IRC2015/TPI2014 Matrix-SH Weight: 66 Ib  FT = 20%
LUMBER
TOP CHORD 2x4 SP No.2
BOT CHORD 2x4 SP No.2
OTHERS 2x4 SP No.3
BRACING
TOP CHORD  Structural wood sheathing directly applied or
6-0-0 oc purlins.
BOT CHORD Rigid ceiling directly applied or 10-0-0 oc

bracing.
REACTIONS All bearings 17-0-5.
(Ib) - Max Horiz 1=116 (LC 7)
Max Uplift All uplift 100 (Ib) or less at joint(s)
1, 5 except 6=-138 (LC 11), 9=-138
(LC 10)
Max Grav All reactions 250 (Ib) or less at joint
(s) 1, 5, 8 except 6=401 (LC 18),
9=401 (LC 17)
(Ib) - Max. Comp./Max. Ten. - All forces 250
(Ib) or less except when shown.
2-9=-296/178, 4-6=-296/178

FORCES

WEBS

NOTES

1) Unbalanced roof live loads have been considered for

this design.

Wind: ASCE 7-10; Vult=130mph (3-second gust)

Vasd=103mph; TCDL=6.0psf; BCDL=6.0psf; h=25ft; Cat.

II; Exp B; Enclosed; MWFRS (envelope) exterior zone

and C-C Exterior (2) zone; cantilever left and right

exposed ; end vertical left and right exposed;C-C for

members and forces & MWFRS for reactions shown;

Lumber DOL=1.60 plate grip DOL=1.60

3) Gable requires continuous bottom chord bearing.

4) This truss has been designed for a 10.0 psf bottom
chord live load nonconcurrent with any other live loads.

5) * This truss has been designed for a live load of 20.0psf
on the bottom chord in all areas where a rectangle
3-06-00 tall by 2-00-00 wide will fit between the bottom
chord and any other members.

6) Provide mechanical connection (by others) of truss to
bearing plate capable of withstanding 100 Ib uplift at joint
(s) 1, 5 except (jt=Ib) 9=138, 6=138.

7) This truss is designed in accordance with the 2015
International Residential Code sections R502.11.1 and
R802.10.2 and referenced standard ANSI/TPI 1.
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This design is based upon parameters shown, and is for an individual building component to be installed and loaded vertically. Applicability of design parameters and proper incorporation of component
is responsibility of the Building Designer. Building Designer shall verify all design information on this sheet for conformance with conditions and requirements of the specific building and governing
codes and ordinances. Building Designer accepts responsibility for the correctness or accuracy of the design information as it may relate to a specific building. Certification is valid only when truss is
fabricated by a UFPI plant. Bracing shown is for lateral support of truss members only and does not replace erection and permanent bracing. Refer to Building Component Safety Information (BCSI) for
general guidance regarding storage, erection and bracing available from SBCA and Truss Plate Institute.
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Loading (psf) Spacing 2-0-0 Csl DEFL in (loc) l/defl L/d | PLATES GRIP
TCLL (roof) 20.0 Plate Grip DOL 1.15 TC 0.20 | Vert(LL) n/a - n/a 999 | MT20 244190
TCDL 10.0 Lumber DOL 1.15 BC 0.12 | Vert(TL) n/a - nfa 999
BCLL 0.0* | Rep Stress Incr YES WB 0.07 | Horiz(TL) 0.00 5 n/a nla
BCDL 10.0 Code IRC2015/TPI12014 Matrix-MSH Weight: 50 Ib  FT =20%

LUMBER
TOP CHORD 2x4 SP No.2
BOT CHORD 2x4 SP No.2
OTHERS 2x4 SP No.3
BRACING
TOP CHORD  Structural wood sheathing directly applied or
6-0-0 oc purlins.
BOT CHORD Rigid ceiling directly applied or 6-0-0 oc
bracing.
REACTIONS All bearings 13-7-2.
(Ib) - Max Horiz 1=-94 (LC 6)
Max Uplift All uplift 100 (Ib) or less at joint(s) 1
except 6=-111 (LC 11), 8=-113 (LC
10)
Max Grav All reactions 250 (Ib) or less at joint
(s) 1, 5 except 6=334 (LC 18),
7=297 (LC 1), 8=336 (LC 17)
FORCES (Ib) - Max. Comp./Max. Ten. - All forces 250
(Ib) or less except when shown.
WEBS 2-8=-258/155, 4-6=-257/154

NOTES

1) Unbalanced roof live loads have been considered for

this design.

Wind: ASCE 7-10; Vult=130mph (3-second gust)

Vasd=103mph; TCDL=6.0psf; BCDL=6.0psf; h=25ft; Cat.

II; Exp B; Enclosed; MWFRS (envelope) exterior zone

and C-C Exterior (2) zone; cantilever left and right

exposed ; end vertical left and right exposed;C-C for

members and forces & MWFRS for reactions shown;

Lumber DOL=1.60 plate grip DOL=1.60

3) Gable requires continuous bottom chord bearing.

4) This truss has been designed for a 10.0 psf bottom
chord live load nonconcurrent with any other live loads.

5) * This truss has been designed for a live load of 20.0psf
on the bottom chord in all areas where a rectangle
3-06-00 tall by 2-00-00 wide will fit between the bottom
chord and any other members.

6) Provide mechanical connection (by others) of truss to
bearing plate capable of withstanding 100 Ib uplift at joint
(s) 1 except (jt=lb) 8=112, 6=111.

7) This truss is designed in accordance with the 2015
International Residential Code sections R502.11.1 and
R802.10.2 and referenced standard ANSI/TPI 1.
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This design is based upon parameters shown, and is for an individual building component to be installed and loaded vertically. Applicability of design parameters and proper incorporation of component
is responsibility of the Building Designer. Building Designer shall verify all design information on this sheet for conformance with conditions and requirements of the specific building and governing
codes and ordinances. Building Designer accepts responsibility for the correctness or accuracy of the design information as it may relate to a specific building. Certification is valid only when truss is
fabricated by a UFPI plant. Bracing shown is for lateral support of truss members only and does not replace erection and permanent bracing. Refer to Building Component Safety Information (BCSI) for

general guidance regarding storage, erection and bracing available from SBCA and Truss Plate Institute.
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Loading (psf) Spacing 2-0-0 Csl DEFL in (loc) l/defl L/d | PLATES GRIP
TCLL (roof) 20.0 Plate Grip DOL 1.15 TC 0.29 | Vert(LL) n/a - n/a 999 | MT20 244190
TCDL 10.0 Lumber DOL 1.15 BC 0.27 | Vert(TL) n/a - nfa 999
BCLL 0.0* | Rep Stress Incr YES WB 0.13 | Horiz(TL) 0.00 4 n/a nla
BCDL 10.0 Code IRC2015/TPI12014 Matrix-MSH Weight: 341b  FT =20%
LUMBER 7) This truss is designed in accordance with the 2015
TOP CHORD 2x4 SP No.2 International Residential Code sections R502.11.1 and
BOT CHORD 2x4 SP No.2 R802.10.2 and referenced standard ANSI/TPI 1.
OTHERS 2x4 SP No.3
BRACING
TOP CHORD  Structural wood sheathing directly applied or
10-0-0 oc purlins.
BOT CHORD Rigid ceiling directly applied or 6-0-0 oc

bracing.
REACTIONS (lb/size) 1=35/10-2-0, (min. 0-1-8),
3=35/10-2-0, (min. 0-1-8),
4=743/10-2-0, (min. 0-1-8)
Max Horiz 1=70 (LC 9)
Max Uplift 1=-25 (LC 22), 3=-25 (LC 21),
4=-89 (LC 10)
Max Grav 1=77 (LC 21), 3=77 (LC 22), 4=743
(LC1)
(Ib) - Max. Comp./Max. Ten. - All forces 250
(Ib) or less except when shown.
TOP CHORD 1-2=-84/363, 2-3=-84/363
BOT CHORD 1-4=-289/126, 3-4=-289/126

FORCES

WEBS 2-4=-568/185

NOTES

1) Unbalanced roof live loads have been considered for
this design.

2) Wind: ASCE 7-10; Vult=130mph (3-second gust)
Vasd=103mph; TCDL=6.0psf; BCDL=6.0psf; h=25ft; Cat.
Il; Exp B; Enclosed; MWFRS (envelope) exterior zone
and C-C Exterior (2) zone; cantilever left and right
exposed ; end vertical left and right exposed;C-C for
members and forces & MWFRS for reactions shown;
Lumber DOL=1.60 plate grip DOL=1.60

3) Gable requires continuous bottom chord bearing.

4) This truss has been designed for a 10.0 psf bottom
chord live load nonconcurrent with any other live loads.

5) * This truss has been designed for a live load of 20.0psf
on the bottom chord in all areas where a rectangle
3-06-00 tall by 2-00-00 wide will fit between the bottom
chord and any other members.

6) Provide mechanical connection (by others) of truss to
bearing plate capable of withstanding 25 Ib uplift at joint
1, 25 |b uplift at joint 3 and 89 |b uplift at joint 4.

This design is based upon parameters shown, and is for an individual building component to be installed and loaded vertically. Applicability of design parameters and proper incorporation of component
is responsibility of the Building Designer. Building Designer shall verify all design information on this sheet for conformance with conditions and requirements of the specific building and governing
codes and ordinances. Building Designer accepts responsibility for the correctness or accuracy of the design information as it may relate to a specific building. Certification is valid only when truss is
fabricated by a UFPI plant. Bracing shown is for lateral support of truss members only and does not replace erection and permanent bracing. Refer to Building Component Safety Information (BCSI) for

general guidance regarding storage, erection and bracing available from SBCA and Truss Plate Institute.
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Loading (psf) Spacing 2-0-0 Csl DEFL in (loc) l/defl L/d | PLATES GRIP
TCLL (roof) 20.0 Plate Grip DOL 1.15 TC 0.11 | Vert(LL) n/a - n/a 999 | MT20 244190
TCDL 10.0 Lumber DOL 1.15 BC 0.12 | Vert(TL) n/a - nfa 999
BCLL 0.0* | Rep Stress Incr YES WB 0.06 | Horiz(TL) 0.00 4 n/a nla
BCDL 10.0 Code IRC2015/TP12014 Matrix-MSH Weight: 221b  FT =20%
LUMBER
TOP CHORD 2x4 SP No.2
BOT CHORD 2x4 SP No.2
OTHERS 2x4 SP No.3
BRACING
TOP CHORD  Structural wood sheathing directly applied or
6-8-14 oc purlins.
BOT CHORD Rigid ceiling directly applied or 6-0-0 oc
bracing.
REACTIONS (Ib/size)  1=58/6-8-14, (min. 0-1-8),
3=58/6-8-14, (min. 0-1-8),
4=424/6-8-14, (min. 0-1-8)
Max Horiz 1=-45 (LC 6)
Max Uplift 1=-9 (LC 10), 3=-16 (LC 11), 4=-44
(LC 10)
Max Grav 1=77 (LC 21), 3=77 (LC 22), 4=424
(LC 1)
FORCES (Ib) - Max. Comp./Max. Ten. - All forces 250
(Ib) or less except when shown.
WEBS 2-4=-296/97
NOTES
1) Unbalanced roof live loads have been considered for
this design.
2) Wind: ASCE 7-10; Vult=130mph (3-second gust)

3)
4)

5)

6)

7

Vasd=103mph; TCDL=6.0psf; BCDL=6.0psf; h=25ft; Cat.
Il; Exp B; Enclosed; MWFRS (envelope) exterior zone
and C-C Exterior (2) zone; cantilever left and right
exposed ; end vertical left and right exposed;C-C for
members and forces & MWFRS for reactions shown;
Lumber DOL=1.60 plate grip DOL=1.60

Gable requires continuous bottom chord bearing.

This truss has been designed for a 10.0 psf bottom
chord live load nonconcurrent with any other live loads.
* This truss has been designed for a live load of 20.0psf
on the bottom chord in all areas where a rectangle
3-06-00 tall by 2-00-00 wide will fit between the bottom
chord and any other members.

Provide mechanical connection (by others) of truss to
bearing plate capable of withstanding 9 Ib uplift at joint 1,
16 Ib uplift at joint 3 and 44 Ib uplift at joint 4.

This truss is designed in accordance with the 2015
International Residential Code sections R502.11.1 and
R802.10.2 and referenced standard ANSI/TPI 1.

This design is based upon parameters shown, and is for an individual building component to be installed and loaded vertically. Applicability of design parameters and proper incorporation of component
is responsibility of the Building Designer. Building Designer shall verify all design information on this sheet for conformance with conditions and requirements of the specific building and governing
codes and ordinances. Building Designer accepts responsibility for the correctness or accuracy of the design information as it may relate to a specific building. Certification is valid only when truss is
fabricated by a UFPI plant. Bracing shown is for lateral support of truss members only and does not replace erection and permanent bracing. Refer to Building Component Safety Information (BCSI) for

general guidance regarding storage, erection and bracing available from SBCA and Truss Plate Institute.
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Loading (psf) Spacing 2-0-0 Csl DEFL in (loc) l/defl L/d | PLATES GRIP
TCLL (roof) 20.0 Plate Grip DOL 1.15 TC 0.08 | Vert(LL) n/a - n/a 999 | MT20 244/190
TCDL 10.0 Lumber DOL 1.15 BC 0.08 | Vert(TL) n/a - nfa 999
BCLL 0.0* | Rep Stress Incr YES WB 0.00 | Horiz(TL) 0.00 3 n/a nla
BCDL 10.0 Code IRC2015/TPI12014 Matrix-MP Weight: 9 Ib FT = 20%
LUMBER

TOP CHORD 2x4 SP No.2
BOT CHORD 2x4 SP No.2
BRACING
TOP CHORD  Structural wood sheathing directly applied or
3-3-11 oc purlins.

Rigid ceiling directly applied or 10-0-0 oc
bracing.
REACTIONS (Ib/size)

BOT CHORD

1=132/3-3-11, (min. 0-1-8),
3=132/3-3-11, (min. 0-1-8)
Max Horiz 1=-20 (LC 8)
Max Uplift 1=-16 (LC 10), 3=-16 (LC 11)
(Ib) - Max. Comp./Max. Ten. - All forces 250
(Ib) or less except when shown.

FORCES

NOTES

1) Unbalanced roof live loads have been considered for

this design.

Wind: ASCE 7-10; Vult=130mph (3-second gust)

Vasd=103mph; TCDL=6.0psf; BCDL=6.0psf; h=25ft; Cat.

II; Exp B; Enclosed; MWFRS (envelope) exterior zone

and C-C Exterior (2) zone; cantilever left and right

exposed ; end vertical left and right exposed;C-C for

members and forces & MWFRS for reactions shown;

Lumber DOL=1.60 plate grip DOL=1.60

3) Gable requires continuous bottom chord bearing.

4) This truss has been designed for a 10.0 psf bottom
chord live load nonconcurrent with any other live loads.

5) * This truss has been designed for a live load of 20.0psf
on the bottom chord in all areas where a rectangle
3-06-00 tall by 2-00-00 wide will fit between the bottom
chord and any other members.

6) Provide mechanical connection (by others) of truss to
bearing plate capable of withstanding 16 Ib uplift at joint
1 and 16 Ib uplift at joint 3.

7) This truss is designed in accordance with the 2015
International Residential Code sections R502.11.1 and
R802.10.2 and referenced standard ANSI/TPI 1.
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-

This design is based upon parameters shown, and is for an individual building component to be installed and loaded vertically. Applicability of design parameters and proper incorporation of component
is responsibility of the Building Designer. Building Designer shall verify all design information on this sheet for conformance with conditions and requirements of the specific building and governing
codes and ordinances. Building Designer accepts responsibility for the correctness or accuracy of the design information as it may relate to a specific building. Certification is valid only when truss is
fabricated by a UFPI plant. Bracing shown is for lateral support of truss members only and does not replace erection and permanent bracing. Refer to Building Component Safety Information (BCSI) for
general guidance regarding storage, erection and bracing available from SBCA and Truss Plate Institute.




